# Paint Herndon Painting Competition 2011 ENTRY FORM:

Division (check one):					
Youth - Open to all students ages 8 – 11Teen - Open to all students ages 12 – 17Adult - Open to all adults and teens ages 16 and older					
			Note: older teens ma	ay choose either Adult or Teen Di	ivison
Name					
If youth or teen: Age	Grade in School				
Address					
City/ State / Zip code					
Phone		Cell phone			
Email Address (required)					

#### Entry Fee for up to 3 entries:

Youth and Teen - \$10.00 in advance, \$15.00 at the canvas stamping
Adult - \$20.00 in advance, \$25.00 at the canvas stamping

By entering the competition, the artist agrees to abide by all the rules for the Paint Herndon Art Competition and the Herndon Labor Day Festival and to hold ArtSpace Herndon, Herndon Foundation for the Cultural Arts, Town of Herndon, and the Herndon Woman's Club, and their employees and volunteers harmless.

ArtSpace Herndon reserves the right to deny an entry if it deems the subject matter is inconsistent or inappropriate for the competition.

Artwork displayed in and around ArtSpace Herndon and at the Herndon Labor Day Festival is exhibited at the artist's own risk.

Please mail payment and entry form to: ArtSpace Herndon, Paint Herndon Painting Competition, P.O. Box 916, Herndon, VA 20172-0916. You can also register by phone at 703-956-6590 or online.

**Contact:** For more information or if you have questions, call 703-956-6590 or email rcarroll@ArtSpaceHerndon.com.

# Paint Herndon Painting Competition 2011 IMPORTANT DATES AND TIMES

**Registration:** Artists can register and pay the entry fee in advance or at the canvas stamping. Registration can be done online, by mail or in person. Mailed entries must be postmarked by Saturday, August 27, 2011.

**Canvas Stamping:** There will be two opportunities for canvas stamping at ArtSpace Herndon, 750 Center Street, Herndon, VA 20170:

- a) Friday, September 2<sup>nd</sup> from 5PM-8PM, and
- b) Saturday, September 3<sup>th</sup> beginning at 9AM and ending at Noon.

**Submitting Artwork for Judging:** Artist should return with their completed artwork no later than **3:30pm** on Saturday, September 3, 2011 to ArtSpace Herndon, 750 Center Street, Herndon, VA 20170.

**Pick up of Artwork:** Artists are responsible for picking up any unsold artwork in a timely manner.

- a) at the end of Paint Herndon from 5:30pm 6:30pm on Saturday, September 3, 2011, or
- b) at the end of the exhibit on Sunday, September 26<sup>th</sup>, 5-7pm, or Monday, September 27<sup>th</sup>, 10am 2pm.

### Don't miss other Paint Herndon 2011 Activities Check the website <a href="www.artspaceherndon.org">www.artspaceherndon.org</a> for more details

#### **About ArtSpace Herndon**

ArtSpace Herndon is a community art center created and supported by the Herndon Foundation for the Cultural Arts (<a href="www.HerndonArtsCenter.org">www.HerndonArtsCenter.org</a>). ArtSpace Herndon has a 1,700 sq. foot art gallery and two classrooms for all types of art classes and small group sessions. It's a gathering place to celebrate the arts, showcasing artwork and events by local, regional, and nationally known artists and performers. ArtSpace is also available to rent for private receptions and business gatherings. ArtSpace Herndon is staffed by volunteers and supported by grants and donations. It relies on the support of citizens, businesses and organizations; including the generous support of The Nelson J. and Katherine Friant Post Foundation, the National Endowment for the Arts, the Virginia Commission for the Arts and the Arts Council of Fairfax County. Your support is encouraged and appreciated. To learn more, visit <a href="www.ArtSpaceHerndon.org">www.ArtSpaceHerndon.org</a>.